### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIVENTO INC.		12/30/2002	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEGUSSA CORPORATION
Street Address:	379 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054-0677
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1687443
Registration Number:	1089495
Registration Number:	1806635
Registration Number:	1265455
Serial Number:	76196377
Serial Number:	75529751
Registration Number:	1266046

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: TESPATH@PAT.LAWABEL.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0881

900000859

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Spath

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Spath

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sivento merger.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0882

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose Inc. incorporated in Montgomery County, Montgomery, that Sivento Alabama that Degussa Corporation on November 20, 1997; Mobile, Alabama on November 26, incorporated in Mobile County, 1973; that on December 30, 2002, Sivento Inc. merged into Degussa I further certify that the records do not disclose Corporation. that said Degussa Corporation has been dissolved.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

03/17/03

Date

**Secretary of State** 

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0883